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FOREIGN INVESTMENT IN FPI


1842. SHRI JUGAL KISHORE:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) whether various foreign investment proposals have been sanctioned for establishing food processing units in the country including Jammu and Kashmir during the last few years;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the effect of such investment on domestic small food industries?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a) & (b) According to the data provided by the Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion (DIPP), the food processing sector in the country has received US$ 5.76 billion worth of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) equity inflows during the period 2010-11 to 2015-2016. The year-wise details are given in the following table.


Year(April-March) FDI Equity inflows

(US $ Million)

2010-11 188.67

2011-12 170.21

2012-13 401.46

2013-14 3982.89

2014-15 515.86

2015-16 505.88

                Source: DIPP-does not maintain state-wise data on FDI.


(c) As per the Annual Survey of Industries conducted by Central Statistics Office, Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation, the number of registered food processing units including small food industries has increased from 35,838 in 2010-11 to 38,594 in 2014-15.
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